Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 16 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 28% 36% 22% 34% 20% 30% 32% 31% 15% 33% 29%
Off on the wrong track 61% 63% 54% 66% 47% 76% 59% 61% 61% 72% 54% 50%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 11% 19% 4% 11% 6% 8% 13% 13% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (828) (506) (494) (189) (88) (495) (228) (729) (100) (87) (84)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 10% 27% 56% 3% 56% 32% 32% 25% 26% 30% 31% 27%
Off on the wrong track 61% 83% 57% 35% 86% 34% 58% 58% 69% 60% 56% 61% 65%
Not sure 10% 6% 15% 8% 10% 10% 10% 10% 6% 15% 14% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (344) (386) (270)  (311) (282) (437) (270) (163) (199) (217) (337)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 16 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 28% 33% 19% 24% 14% 27% 38% 31% 15% 15% 17%
Somewhat approve 18% 14% 16% 19% 16% 29% 15% 10% 20% 2% 20% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 12% 14% 23% 12% 12% % 12% 20% 8% 21%
Strongly disapprove 39% 44% 35% 42% 32% 40% 41% 42% 35% 58% 44% 40%
Not sure 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 2% 5% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (828) (506) (494) (189) (88) (495)  (228)  (729)  (100) (87) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 26% 5% 24% 57% 3% 61% 28% 27% 25% 22% 26% 29% 23%
Somewhat approve 18% 6% 22% 25% 3% 22% 20% 16% 20% 18% 22% 15% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 17% 10% 12% 12% 12% 13% 14% 15% 15% 13% 10%
Strongly disapprove 39% 75% 29% 7% 81% 4% 35% 42% 38% 35% 35% 40% 45%
Not sure 4% 3% 7% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 10% 2% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (344) (386) (270)  (311)  (282)  (437) (270) (163) (199) (217) (337)  (247)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% 30% 33% 24% 34% 16% 29% 37% 30% * 20% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 53% 57% 53% 53% 49% 49% 55% 56% 51% * 62% 60%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 18% 13% 15% 23% 17% 35% 16% % 18% * 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (419) (346) (242) (177) (81) (35) (202) (101) (344) (11) (34) (30)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 29% * 17% 43% * 33% 28% 29% 24% 33% 24% 32% 24%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 53% * 55% 48% * 54% 51% 53% 57% 57% 60% 51% 44%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 18% * 28% 9% * 13% 21% 17% 19% 11% 15% 17% 32%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (419) (21) (169) (229) (12) (253) (181) (125) (68) (77) (97) (146) (99)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

September 16 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 40% 47% 36% 44% 27% 31% 44% 61% 41% 39% 47% 31%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 45% 43% 45% 45% 52% 56% 42% 28% 50% 40% 33% 39%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 15% 10% 19% 11% 21% 13% 13% 11% 9% 21% 19% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (543) (464) (249) (294) (94) (47) (280) (122) (369) (83) (45) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 40% 50% 32% 6% 58% * 40% 44% 27% 50% 36% 34% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 45% 40% 50% 56% 37% * 46% 42% 56% 32% 54% 51% 37%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 15% 10% 17% 38% 5% * 14% 13% 16% 18% 10% 15% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% * 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (543) (315) (190) (38) (293) (24) (236) (142) (90) (113) (114) (180) (136)
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5A. Trump Tweets September 16, 2020 — Tonight at 9:00 P.M. Enjoy! https://t.co/wM3HgXNzQm
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 16, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 18% 13% 12% 10% 19% 21% 19% 8% 13% 3%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 7% 11% 21% 14% 4% 7% 18%
OK 43% 38% 42% 44% 51% 58% 39% 23% 45% 39% 36% 46%
Bad 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 16% 12% 18% 11% 20% 25% 19%
Terrible 15% 17% 14% 16% 11% 10% 20% 17% 11% 29% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (973) (807) (495) (478) (186) (88) (489) (210) (710) (98) (85) (80)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 3% 12% 38% 1% 40% 13% 18% 21% 6% 18% 20% 14%
Good 12% 4% 14% 20% 4% 21% 13% 11% 13% 15% 9% 13% 11%
OK 43% 38% 50% 39% 39% 33% 43% 43% 47% 48% 48% 39% 40%
Bad 14% 22% 15% 3% 22% 5% 15% 14% 10% 15% 11% 13% 19%
Terrible 15% 33% 8% 0% 36% 0% 16% 14% 8% 15% 13% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 102% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (973)  (334) (375) (264)  (299)  (276) (427) (259) (161) (197) (212) (331)  (233)
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5B. Trump Tweets September 16, 2020 — Great to be back in Philadelphia. Thank you Pennsylvania, see you again soon! MAGA

https://t.co/I82C4TdIAE
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 16, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 23% 18% 12% 20% 20% 29% 26% 3% 16% 3%
Good 15% 15% 17% 14% 19% 14% 14% 15% 16% 11% 11% 20%
OK 34% 31% 32% 37% 39% 41% 35% 22% 34% 39% 33% 35%
Bad 16% 16% 15% 17% 15% 13% 14% 23% 13% 24% 22% 22%
Terrible 14% 16% 14% 14% 15% 13% 16% 12% 11% 24% 19% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (810) (498) (482) (187) (87) (485) (221) (720) (94) (83) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 20% 44% 1% 47% 21% 22% 21% 14% 21% 23% 20%
Good 15% 6% 16% 28% 4% 29% 18% 16% 15% 17% 16% 16% 12%
OK 34% 34% 41% 24% 36% 21% 32% 34% 42% 34% 41% 32% 33%
Bad 16% 29% 14% 2% 29% 2% 17% 13% 13% 19% 12% 16% 17%
Terrible 14% 29% 9% 2% 31% 1% 13% 16% 9% 16% 10% 13% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (980)  (335) (382)  (263)  (303)  (277) (428) (264) (158) (196) (209) (330)  (245)
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5C. Trump Tweets September 16, 2020 — Evening Edit clip https://t.co/oanqBQtVF9
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 16, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 20% 14% 10% 12% 18% 27% 22% 8% 8% 5%
Good 12% 11% 14% 11% 18% 9% 9% 14% 13% 4% 11% 13%
OK 32% 26% 33% 32% 41% 36% 34% 17% 30% 3% 32% 46%
Bad 20% 21% 16% 24% 14% 30% 19% 19% 20% 22% 26% 13%
Terrible 19% 22% 18% 19% 18% 14% 20% 23% 15% 29% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (807) (492) (483) (184) (88) (482) (221) (711) (98) (84) (82)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 3% 13% 42% 1% 46% 16% 20% 15% 7% 19% 20% 16%
Good 12% 4% 14% 19% 4% 18% 12% 10% 23% 10% 19% 11% 10%
OK 32% 22% 41% 33% 20% 28% 33% 34% 27% 43% 30% 28% 33%
Bad 20% 33% 19% 4% 34% 7% 20% 17% 23% 23% 17% 22% 18%
Terrible 19% 37% 12% 3% 41% 1% 19% 19% 11% 17% 15% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (975)  (335)  (379) (261)  (303)  (275) (425) (266) (158) (191) (214) (332)  (238)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5D. Trump Tweets September 16, 2020 — It is STOPPED! https://t.co/ni3D4bqQ16
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 16, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 21% 11% 10% 13% 19% 23% 20% 3% 11% 9%
Good 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 9% 14% 14% 0% 8% 11%
OK 24% 18% 23% 26% 3% 27% 24% 9% 22% 22% 35% 34%
Bad 20% 20% 17% 23% 15% 25% 19% 22% 18% 34% 17% 21%
Terrible 28% 33% 28% 28% 26% 24% 29% 33% 26% 41% 29% 25%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (813) (497) (486) (188) (88) (488) (219) (716) (98) (87) (82)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 0% 15% 39% 1% 39% 18% 18% 9% 7% 18% 19% 16%
Good 11% 6% 11% 18% 3% 22% 9% 9% 22% 8% 15% 9% 13%
OK 24% 13% 33% 27% 11% 20% 28% 23% 23% 28% 26% 22% 24%
Bad 20% 30% 20% 8% 28% 11% 19% 20% 19% 25% 14% 22% 19%
Terrible 28% 51% 21% 8% 57% 8% 26% 29% 26% 31% 26% 27% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (983)  (337) (383) (263)  (305)  (276) (432) (265) (159) (195) (213) (332)  (243)
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5E. Trump Tweets September 16, 2020 — Great! https://t.co/AMv702H{3r
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 16, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 20% 14% 11% 13% 17% 27% 21% 5% 10% 11%
Good 12% 12% 16% 9% 13% 17% 10% 12% 16% 2% 7% 6%
OK 33% 29% 28% 38% 38% 35% 37% 21% 32% 40% 36% 33%
Bad 19% 20% 18% 19% 17% 21% 17% 21% 17% 24% 20% 24%
Terrible 18% 20% 17% 19% 20% 15% 19% 19% 14% 28% 27% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (814) (498) (487) (188) (87) (489) (221) (720) (98) (85) (82)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 1% 16% 39% 0% 41% 16% 21% 16% 10% 15% 19% 21%
Good 12% 6% 9% 26% 2% 22% 13% 9% 23% 15% 13% 12% 11%
OK 33% 25% 44% 28% 27% 27% 33% 36% 34% 36% 41% 32% 26%
Bad 19% 30% 18% 5% 31% 9% 18% 19% 17% 18% 16% 22% 18%
Terrible 18% 37% 13% 2% 40% 0% 19% 16% 11% 21% 15% 15% 24%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (985)  (338)  (381) (266)  (303)  (279)  (431) (266) (161) (195) (216) (334)  (240)
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5F. Trump Tweets September 16, 2020 — What is this all about? https://t.co/AAmMBGgHhyR
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 16, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 20% 13% 10% 14% 18% 21% 20% 8% 10% 7%
Good 8% 8% 6% 10% 10% 6% 7% 9% 9% 3% 3% 12%
OK 27% 21% 29% 26% 34% 32% 27% 14% 27% 22% 41% 20%
Bad 24% 23% 21% 27% 23% 27% 22% 25% 21% 38% 18% 34%
Terrible 24% 29% 25% 24% 21% 21% 25% 31% 23% 29% 28% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 98% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (811) (497) (485) (186) (87) (486) (223) (715) (98) (85) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 4% 13% 38% 3% 40% 17% 18% 16% 7% 21% 15% 21%
Good 8% 3% 10% 12% 2% 12% % 7% 12% 7% 6% 11% 8%
OK 27% 18% 33% 31% 16% 24% 35% 24% 20% 30% 32% 27% 21%
Bad 24% 32% 27% 9% 35% 11% 20% 27% 23% 28% 21% 24% 24%
Terrible 24% 42% 18% 10% 44% 13% 22% 23% 29% 29% 20% 24% 27%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (982)  (339) (377) (266)  (304)  (275)  (429) (267) (159) (194) (215) (335)  (238)
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5G. Trump Tweets September 16, 2020 — ’Cratered’. We have plenty of politics to go around without disrespecting our great American Flag or
Anthem. | thought the NFL learned their lesson two years ago. The people will not put up with this (again). Just not worth it, hard to watch!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 16, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 27% 31% 21% 17% 26% 25% 37% 32% 10% 20% 12%
Good 11% 9% 9% 12% 14% 8% 8% 13% 12% 1% 5% 15%
OK 19% 15% 16% 21% 28% 20% 20% 4% 16% 18% 26% 29%
Bad 19% 18% 21% 18% 16% 23% 19% 21% 18% 30% 19% 20%
Terrible 25% 30% 23% 27% 25% 24% 27% 24% 22% 41% 30% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (821) (502) (490) (188) (87) (491) (226) (725) (99) (85) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 26% 7% 26% 51% 1% 61% 27% 25% 32% 19% 31% 30% 21%
Good 11% 2% 11% 21% 2% 17% 13% 11% 8% 13% 10% 11% %
OK 19% 10% 26% 19% 12% 12% 18% 19% 18% 16% 19% 18% 21%
Bad 19% 29% 20% % 28% % 20% 19% 17% 24% 16% 19% 20%
Terrible 25% 53% 17% 3% 56% 3% 22% 26% 25% 28% 23% 22% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (343) (381) (268)  (310)  (280) (431) (269) (163) (196) (217) (333)  (246)
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5H. Trump Tweets September 16, 2020 — China is drooling. They can’t believe this! https://t.co/AAmBGgHhyR
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 16, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 19% 14% 14% 9% 22% 21% 19% 11% 12% 14%
Good 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 12% 7% 13% 12% 2% 2% 10%
OK 21% 14% 22% 21% 28% 29% 19% 10% 21% 18% 31% 19%
Bad 20% 19% 20% 20% 21% 15% 23% 22% 18% 29% 21% 23%
Terrible 32% 37% 28% 35% 27% 36% 30% 35% 30% 40% 34% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (984) (813) (499) (485) (186) (87) (488) (223) (716) (100) (86) (82)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 5% 12% 39% 4% 40% 18% 16% 17% 11% 21% 18% 16%
Good 10% 2% 10% 20% 0% 24% 9% 10% 15% 9% 8% 9% 13%
OK 21% 11% 32% 19% 11% 12% 26% 17% 22% 22% 25% 20% 20%
Bad 20% 25% 23% 10% 24% 10% 20% 22% 13% 21% 19% 22% 19%
Terrible 32% 57% 23% 12% 61% 14% 27% 35% 33% 38% 26% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (984)  (341) (378) (265)  (308)  (274) (432) (267) (159) (197) (215) (333)  (239)
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51. Trump Tweets September 16, 2020 — Great News: BIG TEN FOOTBALL IS BACK. All teams to participate. Thank you to the players, coaches,
parents, and all school representatives. Have a FANTASTIC SEASON! It is my great honor to have helped!!!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 16, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 26% 13% 19% 16% 17% 27% 24% 3% 13% 17%
Good 16% 15% 13% 18% 15% 17% 15% 18% 18% 11% 11% 15%
OK 29% 26% 25% 33% 31% 36% 31% 18% 27% 39% 34% 27%
Bad 15% 15% 15% 15% 14% 12% 16% 19% 15% 22% 10% 15%
Terrible 20% 23% 20% 20% 21% 19% 21% 18% 17% 26% 31% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (820) (502) (489) (189) (87) (489) (226) (724) (100) (84) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 17% 44% 1% 43% 20% 22% 17% 18% 19% 23% 14%
Good 16% 9% 20% 19% 5% 27% 17% 14% 21% 10% 24% 14% 16%
OK 29% 24% 33% 30% 25% 24% 28% 27% 37% 28% 28% 29% 32%
Bad 15% 24% 15% 5% 26% 3% 16% 15% 10% 21% 13% 16% 13%
Terrible 20% 40% 15% 2% 44% 2% 19% 22% 14% 24% 16% 18% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (342) (381) (268) (310) (279) (431) (268) (163) (196) (216) (334) (245)
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5J. Trump Tweets September 16, 2020 — Thank you for the great reviews of the @ABC News show last night!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 16, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 19% 23% 15% 13% 16% 20% 25% 22% 8% 16% 10%
Good 17% 16% 17% 16% 18% 20% 12% 20% 22% 3% 7% 11%
OK 30% 27% 24% 36% 33% 33% 33% 20% 29% 31% 34% 34%
Bad 16% 17% 19% 14% 16% 17% 16% 15% 13% 30% 16% 21%
Terrible 18% 21% 17% 19% 19% 14% 19% 20% 14% 28% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (814) (500) (485) (186) (86) (488) (225) (721) (100) (83) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 16% 44% 1% 41% 19% 18% 22% 16% 18% 20% 19%
Good 17% 10% 19% 24% 6% 30% 18% 15% 23% 12% 25% 16% 14%
OK 30% 21% 40% 26% 26% 24% 30% 33% 26% 34% 31% 31% 25%
Bad 16% 28% 14% 4% 27% 5% 15% 17% 16% 16% 13% 18% 17%
Terrible 18% 38% 11% 2% 41% 0% 17% 18% 13% 22% 14% 14% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (985)  (337) (382) (266)  (309) (277 (431) (267) (162) (193) (216) (334)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 16 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5K. Trump Tweets September 16, 2020 — Vaccines are moving along fast and safely!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 16, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 25% 14% 17% 15% 19% 27% 23% 8% 13% 12%
Good 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 9% 22% 17% 1% 9% 14%
OK 27% 23% 24% 29% 30% 35% 29% 10% 25% 35% 34% 21%
Bad 17% 18% 16% 18% 20% 13% 18% 17% 15% 25% 12% 28%
Terrible 23% 24% 22% 25% 20% 23% 25% 24% 20% 31% 32% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (823) (503) (491) (189) (88) (489) (228) (725) (100) (85) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 5% 16% 43% 2% 45% 19% 19% 26% 17% 17% 23% 16%
Good 14% 5% 15% 23% 3% 25% 15% 14% 14% 10% 24% 9% 14%
OK 27% 21% 33% 25% 22% 20% 26% 27% 29% 23% 27% 28% 26%
Bad 17% 26% 18% 4% 29% 6% 17% 16% 15% 25% 14% 18% 12%
Terrible 23% 42% 19% 5% 44% 4% 23% 24% 15% 24% 18% 21% 31%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (342) (382) (270) (308) (281) (432) (269) (163) (197) (216) (335) (246)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 16 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets September 16, 2020 — Democrats are ’heartless’. They don’t want to give STIMULUS PAYMENTS to people who desperately
need the money, and whose fault it was NOT that the plague came in from China. Go for the much higher numbers, Republicans, it all comes back

to the USA anyway (one way or another!).
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 16, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 24% 27% 18% 21% 16% 23% 30% 26% 9% 19% 17%
Good 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% 13% 11% 8% 11% 8% 7% 15%
OK 21% 16% 20% 22% 26% 24% 17% 18% 23% 12% 23% 16%
Bad 12% 12% 11% 14% 13% 11% 15% 11% 10% 17% 12% 21%
Terrible 34% 39% 31% 37% 30% 37% 35% 33% 30% 53% 39% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (823) (502) (491) (187) (88) (491) (227) (724) (100) (86) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 4% 22% 49% 2% 50% 25% 24% 18% 14% 26% 27% 18%
Good 11% 4% 13% 16% 3% 18% 13% 8% 10% 12% 9% 9% 14%
OK 21% 8% 30% 23% 7% 20% 19% 22% 27% 17% 26% 20% 20%
Bad 12% 16% 13% 6% 14% 8% 11% 11% 14% 18% 9% 13% 11%
Terrible 34% 68% 23% 6% 74% 4% 32% 34% 31% 39% 29% 32% 37%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (341) (386) (266)  (310)  (281)  (434) (267) (163) (195) (217) (335)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 16 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets September 16, 2020 — Jim, you didn’t make a mistake. It’s true, and that’'s why you said it. No pandering!

https://t.co/64fFoZvMZc
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 16, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 22% 14% 12% 16% 19% 25% 22% 10% 10% 11%
Good 12% 13% 14% 11% 15% 10% 11% 14% 14% 8% 13% 7%
OK 26% 20% 25% 26% 34% 29% 23% 17% 24% 19% 35% 35%
Bad 18% 17% 15% 20% 17% 19% 18% 16% 18% 23% 12% 20%
Terrible 26% 30% 23% 28% 21% 26% 28% 28% 23% 40% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (818) (495) (487) (179) (87) (492) (224) (718) (98) (85) (81)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 14% 45% 1% 45% 19% 22% 11% 10% 21% 21% 16%
Good 12% 4% 15% 20% 4% 21% 15% 9% 17% 13% 15% 10% 14%
OK 26% 15% 34% 26% 13% 23% 22% 24% 36% 30% 26% 24% 24%
Bad 18% 26% 19% 6% 23% 9% 19% 17% 15% 20% 17% 17% 18%
Terrible 26% 52% 18% 3% 59% 2% 25% 27% 21% 27% 22% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (982)  (339) (376)  (267)  (308)  (280) (423) (269) (162) (191) (215) (334)  (242)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 16 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5N. Trump Tweets September 16, 2020 — Biden attack ad https://t.co/R7V850bO6v
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 16, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 21% 15% 9% 15% 19% 28% 23% 2% 10% 10%
Good 12% 10% 14% 9% 14% 15% 10% 7% 14% 8% 1% 14%
OK 24% 18% 24% 24% 32% 22% 27% 12% 21% 22% 44% 22%
Bad 20% 20% 18% 22% 21% 23% 18% 19% 18% 35% 11% 26%
Terrible 27% 32% 23% 30% 24% 26% 25% 33% 24% 33% 34% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (811) (497) (483) (188) (86) (486) (220) (715) (98) (83) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 1% 16% 43% 1% 45% 16% 21% 20% 11% 23% 19% 16%
Good 12% 6% 12% 18% 0% 21% 13% 10% 10% 11% 12% 8% 18%
OK 24% 12% 33% 26% 14% 17% 26% 24% 21% 22% 31% 23% 20%
Bad 20% 30% 20% 8% 27% 12% 17% 22% 26% 30% 9% 25% 15%
Terrible 27% 52% 20% 4% 58% 4% 27% 23% 23% 26% 25% 25% 32%
Totals 101%  101%  101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (339) (379) (262) (305) (274) (429) (267) (159) (194) (214) (330) (242)
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50. Trump Tweets September 16, 2020 — Moving up News Conference to 5:15. Enjoy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, September 16, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 19% 12% 12% 12% 16% 22% 19% 7% 8% 12%
Good 13% 14% 14% 12% 20% 10% 11% 13% 15% 5% 11% 15%
OK 42% 38% 38% 45% 34% 55% 44% 32% 45% 37% 35% 34%
Bad 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 7% 12% 19% 9% 23% 19% 17%
Terrible 17% 19% 16% 18% 21% 15% 17% 13% 13% 27% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (817) (500) (489) (189) (88) (490) (222) (721) (99) (86) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 4% 14% 34% 2% 36% 17% 15% 15% 10% 18% 18% 13%
Good 13% 4% 12% 28% 0% 28% 11% 17% 17% 11% 11% 13% 16%
OK 42% 36% 52% 34% 41% 31% 42% 44% 46% 43% 46% 42% 37%
Bad 13% 21% 12% 2% 21% 4% 12% 9% 14% 14% 12% 13% 12%
Terrible 17% 36% 10% 1% 36% 1% 19% 15% 8% 21% 13% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (989)  (340)  (384) (265)  (307)  (277)  (431) (269) (162) (196) (215) (333)  (245)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 16 - 19, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 30% 29% 35% 25% 31% 27% 28% 33% 34% 15% 27% 19%
Inappropriate 56% 60% 50% 60% 49% 61% 56% 55% 53% 78% 52% 52%
Not sure 15% 11% 15% 15% 20% 12% 16% 12% 13% 7% 21% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (825) (5086) (491) (187) (88) (494) (228) (727) (99) (87) (84)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 30% 7% 29% 61% 2% 60% 32% 33% 27% 19% 34% 34% 26%
Inappropriate 56% 89% 48% 22% 94% 24% 52% 54% 64% 64% 49% 53% 59%
Not sure 15% 4% 22% 18% 5% 16% 16% 13% 9% 17% 17% 13% 15%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (342) (386) (269) (309) (281) (436) (270) (162) (198) (216) (337) (246)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 34% 43% 28% 40% 33% 34% 35% 40% 17% 28% 32%
No 53% 55% 48% 57% 44% 60% 53% 55% 50% 76% 52% 49%
Not sure 12% 11% 9% 15% 16% 7% 14% 10% 10% % 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (825) (504) (493) (189) (88) (493) (227) (727) (100) (86) (84)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 12% 38% 63% 9% 63% 38% 38% 34% 25% 37% 38% 36%
No 53% 82% 45% 27% 81% 26% 50% 53% 56% 64% 47% 51% 52%
Not sure 12% 6% 18% 10% 10% 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 16% 11% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (343) (386) (268) (311) (279) (436) (270) (162) (199) (217) (336) (245)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 16 - 19, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.204 to 6.619, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 1.124.
1000

+ 4.7% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

47 questions not reported.

You
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